COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY)	
POWER COMPANY TO DEFER A PORTION OF)	CASE NO.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE CHARGES FOR)	2022-00125
LATER COLLECTION WITHOUT ESTABLISHING)	
A REGULATORY ASSET)	

ORDER

On April 19, 2022, Kentucky Power Company (Kentucky Power) filed a motion requesting that the Commission schedule an informal conference (IC) for the purpose of discussing matters that may aid in the handling and disposition of the case.

Based upon the motion, the Commission finds that Kentucky Power established good cause to schedule an IC, and therefore the motion is granted. An IC is scheduled on April 26, 2022, at 10 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, to take place via videoconference. Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by videoconference.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Ment PM
Chairman
Vice Chairman
Commissioner

APR 25 2022 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

*Angela M Goad Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Hector Garcia Kentucky Power Company 1645 Winchester Avenue Ashland, KY 41101

*John G Horne, II Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Kentucky Power Company 1645 Winchester Avenue Ashland, KY 41101

*Katie M Glass Stites & Harbison 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40602-0634

*Larry Cook Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*J. Michael West Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204